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Project Information

SP Name: Walton Station Development
Case No: 2022SP-046-001

Council District: (08) Nancy VanReece
Existing Zoning: RS10

Proposed Fall
Back Zoning: RM20

Developer: Adapt Development, LLC
/337 Cockrill Bend
Nashville, TN 37209
Chip Howorth
chip@adapt.land

Civil Engineer: Alfred Benesch & Company
401 Church St. Ste 1600
Nashville, TN 37219
Tripp Smith, PE
tpsmith@benesch.com
615-370-6079

Note:

According to the FEMA FIRM MAP #47037C0251H,
dated April 5, 2017, the project site is considered Zone
X and is located outside the 500 year floodplain.
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Project Purpose

The purpose of this Specific Plan (SP) is to receive approval for the development of a multi-family residential project containing up to 217 residential units as
presented within the following plan documents.

<TriStar Skyline
I\ﬂgdih%Center

- s / '

‘Walmart 4

P

e —

Faithis Wl 4
SITE | thdWictory 1\ /¥
~ Chruch v/

:'.E_ast End
| Village
Apartments @

o

i . Maplewood;
T High School

/
I g |
I !
" 1 r o "
¢ |

¥

Overall Vicinity Site Location

General Plan Consistency

- Located just north of downtown Nashville within the T4-NE (Urban Neighborhood Evolving) and T4-CC (T4 Urban Community
Center) Policy Areas.

- T4-NE areas are intended to integrate a mixture of housing types while providing high levels of connectivity and and
sensitivity to the environment. T4-CC areas are pedestrian-friendly, generally located at intersections of predominant
urban streets with parking behind or to the side of the building with the buildings built to the back edge of the sidewalk.

- Contains approximately 18.36 acres of land area.

- This Specific Plan provides a variety of housing types (detached single-family units, townhomes and stacked flats)
while still maintaining the predominant character of the area which is detached housing. Building setbacks along
Walton Lane are greater than elsewhere on site to be more consistent with the existing setback pattern along
this portion of Walton Lane thus maintaining the existing character of the immediate area, as called for by the
T4-NE policy. Consistent with the T4-CC policy, the stacked flats are located at the intersection of Walton
Lane and “Road A” and the setbacks are much closer to “Road A” than elswhere on site.

- Through the use of private drives, all units will be alley-loaded or have parking to the rear or side of the
building to enhance the streetscape and to create a pedestrian friendly streetscape within the project’s

interior.

- Areas of conservation have been considered and where possible, development avoids these areas.



Existing Conditions

PARCEL ID:
ADDRESS:

OWNER:

CURRENT ZONING:
ACREAGE:

MAPO51; PARCEL 100.00:

PARCEL ID:
ADDRESS:

OWNER:
CURRENT ZONING:
ACREAGE:

MAP 051; PARCEL 112.00:

PARCEL ID:
ADDRESS:

OWNER:

CURRENT ZONING:
ACREAGE:

MAP 051; PARCEL 113.00:

PARCEL ID:
ADDRESS:

OWNER:

CURRENT ZONING:
ACREAGE:

MAP 051; PARCEL 114.00:

PARCEL ID:
ADDRESS:

OWNER:
CURRENT ZONING:
ACREAGE:

MAP 051; PARCEL 115.00:

PARCEL ID:
ADDRESS:

OWNER:

CURRENT ZONING:
ACREAGE:

MAP 051; PARCEL 116.00:

PARCEL ID:
ADDRESS:

OWNER:
CURRENT ZONING:
ACREAGE:

MAP 051; PORTION OF PARCEL 117.00 (LOT 2):

PARCEL ID:
ADDRESS:

OWNER:
CURRENT ZONING:
ACREAGE:

PROPERTY INFORMATION
MAP 051; PARCEL 94.00:
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ZONING REGULATIONS
Develo p m ent S umma ry FOR ANY DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS, REGULATIONS, AND REQUIREMENTS NOT SPECIFICALLY

SHOWN ON THE SP PLAN AND/OR INCLUDED AS A CONDITION OF THE COUNCIL APPROVAL,
THE PROPERTY SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE STANDARDS, REGULATIONS, AND REQUIREMENTS
OF THE RM20 ZONING DISTRICT AS OF THE DATE OF THE APPLICABLE REQUEST OR

PROPOSED LAND USE: MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL APPLICATION.
MAX, DENSITY ALLOWED: 217 Units
NOTE:
PROVIDED FAR: 0.47 MINOR MODIFICATIONS TO THE PRELIMINARY SP PLAN MAY BE APPROVED BY THE PLANNING
PROVIDED ISR: 0.52 COMMISSION OR ITS DESIGNEE BASED UPON FINAL ARCHITECTURAL, ENGINEERING OR SITE
PROHIBITED USES: SHORT-TERM RENTAL PROPERTY, DESIGN AND ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS. ALL MODIFICATIONS SHALL BE CONSISTENT WITH
OWNER OCCUPIED THE PRINCIPLES AND FURTHER THE OBJECTIVES OF THE APPROVED PLAN. MODIFICATIONS
SHORT-TERM RENTAL PROPERTY, SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED, EXCEPT THROUGH AN ORDINANCE APPROVED BY METRO
NOT-OWNER OCCUPIED COUNCIL, THAT INCREASE THE PERMITTED DENSITY OR FLOOR AREA, ADD USES NOT
OTHERWISE PERMITTED, ELIMINATE SPECIFIC CONDITIONS OR REQUIREMENTS CONTAINED IN
EXISTING ACREAGE: 18.80 ACH/- THE PLAN AS ADOPTED THROUGH THIS ENACTING ORDINANCE, OR ADD VEHICULAR ACCESS
PROPOSED ACREAGE: 18.36 ACH/- POINTS NOT CURRENTLY PRESENT OR APPROVED. THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE METRO FIRE
MARSHAL'S OFFICE FOR EMERGENCY VEHICLE ACCESS AND ADEQUATE WATER SUPPLY FOR
PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL UNIT TYPES: FIRE PROTECTION MUST BE MET PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF ANY BUILDING PERMITS.
TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS
TOWNHOMES
e s BULK REGULATIONS
STACKED FLATS MAXIMUM
DENSITY MIN. REAR | MIN. SIDE MIN. STREET SETBACK | MAX. HEIGHT AT
RIS ST o ALLOWED | MAX. FAR MAX. ISR SETBACK SETBACK | WALTON LANE (ROAD A) SETBACK LINE
TOWNHOMES & CARRIAGE HOMES 3 STORIES 20 FT AND 10 FT SEE
SUIEDING SEISHTATSEISACK Sl 217 Units 0.80 0.70 15 FT 5FT (SEE SITE PLAN FOR DEVELOPMENT
SUMMARY THIS
STACKED FLATS 4 STORIES LOCATIONS) PAGE
BUILDING HEIGHT AT SETBACK 60 FT
PARKING REQUIRED 497 SPACES
MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL 1 SPACE PER BEDROOM (UP TO 2 BR) PUBLIC R.O.W. LANDSCAPING
E EEPRCTEE SER EERRE SN RO A AT VEGETATIVE STRIPS AND SIDEWALKS ARE SHOWN AS THEY ARE ANTICIPATED TO BE LANDSCAPE BUFFER YARD:
TG IMPLEMENTED ON THIS PROJECT. COORDINATION WITH METRO PLANNING, ZONING, AND RM20 TO RS10 10’ LANDSCAPE BUFFER
AT ARSI NDOT IS REQUIRED FOR VEGETATION AND SIDWALK REQUIREMENTS. RM20 TO RS10 (CHURCH PROPERTY)  NONE REQUIRED (TOPOGRAPHIC CONSTRAINTS)
T BN O GRS MINIMUM TOTAL SIDEWALK WIDTHS: RM20 TO CS NONE REQUIRED

COVERED PARKING 350 SPACES WALTON LANE: (ROAD A) AFT VEG. STRIP; 5FT SIDEWALK

ON-STREET PARKING 12 SPACES
SURFACE PARKING 187 SPACES ALL DRIVES ARE PRIVATE AND SHALL NOT BE MAINTAINED BY METRO. ALL PUBLIC STREETS TO

COMPLY WITH NDOT STANDARDS AND ANY REQUIRED DEDICATIONS WILL BE DEFINED IN THE
STREET CLASSIFICATIONS FINAL SP SUBMITTAL.
WALTON LANE (ROAD A) (PUBLIC) LOCAL STREET (46 FT R.OW,)
NDOT STANDARD STo51 NOTE: THE FINAL SITE PLAN/ BUILDING PERMIT SITE PLAN SHALL DEPICT THE REQUIRED
PUBLIC SIDEWALKS, ANY REQUIRED GRASS STRIP OR FRONTAGE ZONE AND THE LOCATION OF
BRIVATE DRIVES ST BATEENT B ALL EXISTING AND PROPOSED VERTICAL OBSTRUCTIONS WITHIN THE REQUIRED SIDEWALK
AND GRASS STRIP OR FRONTAGE ZONE, PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF USE AND OCCUPANCY
BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED 50 SPACES PERMITS. EXISTING VERTICAL OBSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE RELOCATED OUTSIDE OF THE
TOWNHOMES & STACKED ELATS 1 SPACE PER 4. DWELLING UNITS SIDEWALK. VERTICAL OBSTRUCTIONS ARE ONLY PERMITTED WITH THE REQUIRED GRASS
CARRIAGE HOMES 1 SPACE PER 50 DWELLING UNITS STRIP OR FRONTAGE ZONE.
BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED 20 SPACES (10 BOLLARDS) GENERAL NOTES

1. METRO WATER SERVICES SHALL BE PROVIDED SUFFICIENT AND UNENCUMBERED ACCESS
IN ORDER TO MAINTAIN AND REPAIR UTILITIES IN THIS SITE.

2. ALL DEVELOPMENT WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF THIS PLAN MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS
OF THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT AND THE FAIR HOUSING ACT.

ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATIONS WILL BE REQUIRED WITH SUBMITTAL OF THE FINAL SP.
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THE DEVELOPMENT OF THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE LANDSCAPING AND TREE
DENSITY REQUIREMENTS PER THE METRO ZONING ORDINANCE. LANDSCAPE ORDINANCE
PLAN TO BE SUBMITTED WITH THE FINAL SP SUBMITTAL.

IT IS ANTICIPATED THAT EIGHT (8) 8-CUBIC YARD DUMPSTERS WILL BE REQUIRED FOR THE
PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT. REMOVAL SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH A PRIVATE COMPANY
FOR SITE DISPOSAL. AN AGREEMENT WILL BE COORDINATED WITH PROVIDER DURING FINAL
SP.

SP DESIGN STANDARDS
1. BUILDING FACADES FRONTING A PRIVATE DRIVE SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF ONE
PRINCIPAL ENTRANCE (DOORWAY) AND A MINIMUM OF 15% GLAZING.

2. WINDOWS SHALL BE VERTICALLY ORIENTED AT A RATIO OF 1.5:1 OR GREATER, EXCEPT
FOR DORMERS.

3. BUILDING FACADES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF BRICK, BRICK VENEER, STONE, CAST
STONE, CEMENTITIOUS SIDING, GLASS, OR MATERIALS SUBSTANTIALLY SIMILAR IN
FORM AND FUNCTION, UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED ON DETAILED BUILDING
ELEVATIONS INCLUDED WITH THE PRELIMINARY SP.

4. PORCHES SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF SIX FEET OF DEPTH.

5. A RAISED FOUNDATION OF 18” - 36” IS REQUIRED FOR ALL RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURES.



Drainage & Utility Plan e
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